

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/29/22 INFORMAL LETTING**

**SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.**

**PROJECT NO. 079N-492**

**COUNTY: Custer**

**Erosion Repair on Hwy 79N**

**CONTRACT TIME: Sept 30, 2022**

**PCN NO. i6k8**

**near Hermosa**

**Engineer's Estimate \$ 79,471.63**

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Dakota Prairie Landscape New Underwood SD		Tru-Form Construction Black Hawk SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		10,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
002	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	39.00		0.00	8.00	312.00	53.00	2,067.00
003	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	38.00		0.00	38.00	1,444.00	40.00	1,520.00
004	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump SUm	1.00		0.00	500.00	500.00	1,015.00	1,015.00
005	18" CMP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1.00		0.00	225.00	225.00	275.00	275.00
006	18" CMP Flared End, Install	Each	1.00		0.00	250.00	250.00	297.00	297.00
007	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	CuYd	3.00		0.00	350.00	1,050.00	500.00	1,500.00
008	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	595.00	595.00
009	Type 1 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	170.00		0.00	5.00	850.00	9.15	1,555.50
010	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	50.00		0.00	4.00	200.00	6.50	325.00
011	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	10.00		0.00	4.00	40.00	10.00	100.00
012	Articulated Concrete Mattress	SqYd	169.00		0.00	91.00	15,379.00	95.00	16,055.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						10,000.00	26,250.00	30,704.50	

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	All Terrain Constructon Rapid City SD		Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD		Black River Inc. Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
002	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	39.00	50.00	1,950.00	350.00	13,650.00	100.00	3,900.00
003	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	38.00	34.75	1,320.50	100.00	3,800.00	70.00	2,660.00
004	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump SUm	1.00	425.00	425.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	1,750.00	1,750.00
005	18" CMP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1.00	210.00	210.00	450.00	450.00	300.00	300.00
006	18" CMP Flared End, Install	Each	1.00	310.00	310.00	750.00	750.00	250.00	250.00
007	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	CuYd	3.00	350.00	1,050.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	600.00	1,800.00
008	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	510.00	510.00	2,650.00	2,650.00	600.00	600.00
009	Type 1 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	170.00	3.65	620.50	7.00	1,190.00	10.00	1,700.00
010	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	50.00	4.60	230.00	9.00	450.00	7.00	350.00
011	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	10.00	2.15	21.50	55.00	550.00	11.00	110.00
012	Articulated Concrete Mattress	SqYd	169.00	180.00	30,420.00	110.00	18,590.00	275.00	46,475.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					45,067.50		59,830.00	62,895.00	